

PROJECT:		Pavement Preservation & Repairs, Spring 2024																											
AT:		Bid 24-108T, Green's Farms Rd & Morningside Dr N																											
DATE:		Project 2024-08																											
ENG/ARCH:		TOWN OF WESTPORT																											
ESTIMATE:		April 5, 2024																											
		TOWN OF WESTPORT																											
		1				2				3				4				5				6				Averages			
		Nardi Masonry & Cons. LLC Monroe, CT				Asphalt Repair Solutions, Inc Oxford, CT				FGB Construction Co Inc. Norwalk, CT				VAD Construction Corporation White Plains, NY				G. Pic & Sons Bridgeport, CT				B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC Oakdale, CT							
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL								
1)	Site Preparation and Mobilization	1	LS	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 15,160.00	\$ 15,160.00												
2)	Bituminous Concrete Mix type HMA S1, Level 2	522	TON	\$133.00	\$ 69,426.00	\$155.85	\$ 81,353.70	\$241.00	\$ 125,802.00	\$145.00	\$ 75,690.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 104,400.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 123,714.00	\$ 174.97	\$ 91,334.34												
3)	Bituminous Concrete Mix type HMA S0.375, Level 2	1,329	TON	\$138.50	\$ 184,066.50	\$142.00	\$ 188,718.00	\$142.00	\$ 188,718.00	\$115.00	\$ 152,835.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 252,510.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 202,008.00	\$ 145.50	\$ 193,369.50												
4)	Bituminous Concrete Mix type HMA S0.25, Level 2	100	TON	\$159.50	\$ 15,950.00	\$169.50	\$ 16,950.00	\$147.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 175.20	\$ 17,520.00												
5)	Roadway Milling, 0-4"depth	8,120	SY	\$9.75	\$ 79,170.00	\$3.25	\$ 26,390.00	\$5.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$4.20	\$ 34,104.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 64,960.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 38,976.00	\$ 6.04	\$ 49,044.80												
6)	6-inch Extruded Concrete Curb	3000	LF	\$12.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$8.88	\$ 26,640.00	\$9.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$52.50	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 18.88	\$ 56,628.00												
7)	5-foot wide Bituminous Sidewalk, 2" thick	3744	SF	\$3.95	\$ 14,788.80	\$3.05	\$ 11,419.20	\$6.50	\$ 24,336.00	\$9.85	\$ 36,878.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 37,440.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 52,416.00	\$ 6.67	\$ 24,972.48												
8)	Rock Excavation	20	CY	\$55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$161.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 138.20	\$ 2,764.00												
9)	Earth Excavation	200	CY	\$30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$72.25	\$ 14,450.00	\$70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 72.45	\$ 14,490.00												
10)	Asphalt Pavement Excavation	350	CY	\$ 27.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 72.25	\$ 25,287.50	\$ 62.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 27,650.00	\$ 202.25	\$ 20,387.50												
11)	Processed Aggregate	400	CY	\$ 23.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 75.20	\$ 30,080.00												
12)	Crushed Stone	100	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 71.20	\$ 7,120.00												
13)	Asphalt Interlayer	2441	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 29,292.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 46,989.25	\$ 19.50	\$ 47,599.50	\$ 13.25	\$ 32,343.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 61,025.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 73,230.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 43,449.80												
14)	Traffic Cones, 28"	30	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 486.00												
15)	Traffic Cones, 42"	20	EA	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 560.00												
16)	Construction Signs	150	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 24.30	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 2,175.00												
17)	Asphalt Adjustment Cost - ESTIMATED	1	EST	100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00												
				\$ 463,753.30				\$ 535,337.65				\$ 557,605.50				\$ 630,475.65				\$ 665,535.00				\$ 724,139.00				\$ 570,541.42	
TOTAL BASE BID																													

Amount higher than previous bid

\$ 71,584.35 \$ 22,267.85 \$ 72,870.15 \$ 35,059.35

Decimal fraction as compared to lowest bid

1.0000 1.1544 1.2024 1.3595 1.4351 1.2303